Transfer Gear Pumps
KF 4 ... 80
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de2
Contents
Applications from A – Z
Applications Suitable fluids
Adhesives
Antifreeze

KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de4
Technical data
Type code
Product name Nominal size
Direction of rotations
Mounting
Valve type
F DIN flange without outboard bearing
G DIN flange with outboard bearing
W Mounting angle
without outboard bearing
X Mounting angle
with outboard bearing
R CW       L CCW      U universal
B  CW and CCW
D 15 adjustable from 0 –15 bar
D 25 adjustable from 15 – 25 bar
Means:
Pump with Vg 40 cm3
running clockwise
DIN flange without outboard
bearing
NBR lip-type seal with
pressure relief valve 0-15 bar
4...80
EXAMPLE
1 lip-type seal NBR
2 lip-type seal FKM
3 lip-type seal PTFE
4 double lip-type seal PTFE
5 mechanical seal with FKM aux. seals
6 mechanical seal with PTFE aux. seals
7 double radial shaft sealing ring FKM
Seal type
KF 40 R F 1- D15
Remark
Operating pressure
pb = perm. sustained pressure
Permissible load only for
version with outboard
bearing.
Fradial at centre of shaft end.
For certain operating
conditions, the minimum
or maximum characteristics
should not be used.
For example, the max.
operating pressure is not
permissible in combination
with low speed and low
viscosity.
In such limit ranges,
please consult us.
Nominal Geometrical Operating Maximum Speed range Permissible
size displacement pressure pressure load
(n =1500 1/min)
Vg pb pmax nmin nmax Fradial
cm3 bar bar 1/min 1/min N
4 4.03
5 5.05
6 6.38
8 8.05
10 10.11 25 40 200 3000 700
12 12.58
16 16.09
20 20.1
25 25.1
32 32.12
40 40.21
50 50.2 25 40 200 3000 1500
63 63.18
80 80.5
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de 5

20 196.5 188.5 157.5 7.5
25
Ordering example
KF . UF .
Seals 1
2
de
ep
deep
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de 13
Flange-mounting pumps in grey cast iron
KF 32...80   with universal device
A
7
13
Ø
80
 h
8
M12-18 tief
77.8
Ø 50
42
.9
4
28
F
B 44
42.9
36
Ø
24
 j
6
Ø
50
77
.8
M
12
-1
8
tie
f
298
50
13
3
Ø 103
27
8
Ø 10
�  100
Nominal Weight Perm. manometr. low pressure
size in kg at the pump suction connection
A B F p e bar
32
40 173 159 69 27.5
50 0.35
63 208 175 85 29.580
Ordering example
KF . UF .
Seals 1
2
deep
de
ep
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de14
Accessory: Couplings
EXAMPLE
coupling hub length
and hub bore
coupling hub length
and hub bore
pump-side
cylindrical
motor-side
cylindrical
Coupling size
RA 38 --  Z 45/38  --  Z 45/38
Type code KF coupling
Version A Version B
Zahnkranz aus
Polyurethan (Vulkollan)
mit 92° Shorehärte
Farbe: naturfarbig
l1 l2E
L
D
1
M bs Ms
D
H
D
Teil 1 Teil 2
L
l1 l2E
M bs Ms
D
H
D
dH
D
Teil 1 Teil 1
Operating temperature:
-10 °C to +80 °C (short
duration temperature peaks
up to 120°C are permissible).
Weights and mass moments
of inertia refer to max.
finish-machined bore
without slot.
Finish-machined bores to
ISO Fit H7, parallel key
slots in accordance with
DIN 6886 Sh.1.
Ordering code Coupling Hub material Pre- Finished Dimensions
size (AL) bore bore
Weight Moment min. max.
of inertia
kg kgm2 part part part part part part
1 2 1 2 1 2 l1/l2 E s b L M DH D D1 dh
RA 19-Z 25/..-Z 25/.. 19 0.117 0.00003 4 – 6 – 19 – 25 16 2 12 66 20 40 32 – 18
RA 24-Z 30/..-Z 30/.. 24 0.24 0.00008 6 – 8 – 24 – 30 18 2 14 78 24 55 40 – 27
RA 28-Z 35/..-Z 35/.. 28 0.39 0.0002 8 – 10 – 28 – 35 20 2.5 15 90 28 65 48 – 30
RA 38-Z 45/..-Z 45/.. 38 0.82 0.0007 10 – 12 – 38 – 45 24 3 18 114 37 80 66 – 38
RA 19/24-Z 25/..-Z 25/.. 19/24 0.129 0.00004 4 17 6 19 19 24 25 16 2 12 66 20 40 32 40 18
RA 24/28-Z 30/..-Z 30/.. 24/28 0.26 0.0001 6 22 8 24 24 28 30 18 2 14 78 24 55 40 48 27
RA 28/38-Z 35/..-Z 35/.. 28/38 0.46 0.0003 8 26 10 28 28 38 35 20 2.5 15 90 28 65 48 65 30
RA 38/45-Z 45/..-Z 45/.. 38/45 0.89 0.0008 10 36 12 38 38 45 45 24 3 18 114 37 80 66 76 38
Ve
rs
io
n
A
Ve
rs
io
n
B
Part 1 Part 2
Gear rim of
polyurethane (Vulkollan)
Shore hardness 92°
Colour: yellow
Part 1 Part 1
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: info@kracht-hydraulik.de 15
Motor-pump assemblies
KF 4...25   Pump sizes
KF 4...25   Motor with pump
F